- SERB SPONSORED
. gﬁRB NATIONAL CONFERENCE
ON

‘Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry”

20th -215t September, 2019
ORGANIZED BY

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY
COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY, COOCH BEHAR-736101

In Association with Indian Chemical Society, Kolkata
Chief Patron: DR. DEBKUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY, VICE CHANCELLOR, CBPBU Resource Persons:
Advisors: PROF. DULAL CH. MUKHERJEE, PRESIDENT, ICS PROF. BRINDABAN C. RANU, IACS, KOLKATA
DR. ABDUL KADER SAFILY, REGISTRAR, CBPBU PROF. ASHUTOSH GHOSH, VC, RANI RASHMANI GREEN UNIVERSITY

PROF. PRABIR KR. HALDER, DEAN, FACULTY OF SCIENCE
PROF. DILIP KR. MAITY, CU, KOLKATA

Organizing DR. GOBINDA CH. DE, PRESIDENT PROF. MOHENDRA NATH RoOY, NBU, SILIGURI
Committee PROF. DILIP K DEBNATH, CONVENER
PROF. DIGANTA K. DAS, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, GUWAHATI.
DR. GOUTAM BISWAS, JT. CONVENER
DR. DEEPAK EKKA, TREASURER DR. LAL MOHAN KUNDU, AsSsOC. PROF. IIT, GUWAHATI.
Members: PROF. PRADIP KR. KAR DR. SANTANU CHAKRABORTY DR. SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY, ASSOC. PROF, UGB, MALDA
DR. BABLI ROY DR. DEBASISH DAS
DR. RAHUL KAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY, DIBRUGARH
DR. SRUIT DAS DR. TULIKA GHOSH

Venue: University Lecture Hall, CBPBU, Cooch Behar
Objectives of the Conference
The objective of the conference intends with the motto to make science based progressive knowledge available to young learners as far as it is possible. The
Conference on ‘Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry’ will create opportunities for the teachers, PhD scholars of this remote part of
North Bengal for listening to valuable discussions on Chemistry in a out breaking way. The participants will be enlightened regarding the latest
developments in the field of Chemistry specially green chemistry concerning of various important topics by some highly renowned Chemists of our country

with international fame and reputation. Nearby Attractions:

Cooch Behar Raj Bari, Madan Mohan Temple, Jayanti,
For queries contact: Buxa Fort and Reserve Forest, Chilapata Forest,

Convener: Prof. Dilip K Debnath, Email: ddnath2000@yahoo.com, Ph No. +919475253040 Jaigaon (Bhutan Border), Jaldapara Sanctuary,
Jt Convener: Dr. Goutam Biswas, Email: goutam@cbpbu.ac.in, Ph No. +917011085989 Holong, Tin Bigha Corridor (Bangladesh border) etc




@/’

Date

Friday, 20" September, 2019

Saturday, 21t September, 2019

Time

08:30 -
09:45
09:45 -
10:45
10:45 -
11:00
11:00-
12:00

12:00 -
13:00

13:00-
14:30

14:30 -
15:30

15:30-
16:30
09:30-
10:30
10:30 -
11:30
11:30-
12:30

12:30-
13:30

13:30-
14:30

14:30 -
15:30

15:30-
17:30

—

SERB
DIA

SERB SPONSORED

NATIONAL CONFERENCE

ON

‘Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry’

Event

Lec.1

Lec. 2

Lec.

Lec.

Lec.

Lec.

Lec.

Lec.

Speaker

Prof. Brindaban C.
Ranu, IACS, Kolkata

Prof. M. N. Roy,
Professor, NBU

Prof. Ashutosh Ghosh, VC,
Rani Rasmoni Green
University
Prof. D. K. Maiti,
Professor, CU

Dr. L. M. Kundu
Assoc. Prof. ITG
Prof. D. K. Das, Professor,
Gauhati University
Dr. Rahul Kar, Assistant
Professor, Dibrugarh
University

Dr. Subhamoy
Choudhury,
Assoc. Professor, UGB

Title of the Topic

Registration
Inaugural Ceremony

Tea Break

‘Green Chemistry - Fundamental and Applications’

Exploring Augmentation of Fire Resistivity &amp; Conversion
into Bio-
degradable Pollutant to Minimize Environmental Pollution

Lunch Break & Poster Session

To be announced later

To be announced later

Re-registration/Tea Session

To be announced later

To be announced later

To be announced later

Lunch Break

To be announced later

Oral Presentation Session

Session
Chair

Prof.
Ashutosh
Ghosh,
VC,
RRGU

Prof. B.
C. Ranu,
IACS,
Kolkata

Prof. D
Debnath,
Prof.,
CBPBU

Prof. D.
K. Das,
Prof.,
Gauhati
Univ.

Call for Oral Presentation:

Abstracts are invited from the young faculties and
PhD Scholars for oral presentation (max. 10 minutes)
by 20t August. Selected candidates are to be
intimated on or before 14th September, 2019.

Call for Presentation:

Abstracts are invited from the Faculties and PhD
Scholars for poster presentation (4’x3’) by 20"
August, 2019.

Call for Conference Proceedings:

Full papers are also invited from the participants to
publish in the conference proceedings (published in
collaboration with Indian Chemical Society) and last
date for submission of full papers for review process
is 20" August, 2019. Applicants are requested to pre-
check their papers for plagiarism before submission.
For publication details, please contact Convenor/ Jt.
Convener.

How to Apply:

PhD Scholars, Faculties of Colleges and Universities
are entitled to avail the opportunity. The participants
are requested to apply online www.cbpbu.ac.in or
may directly contact Convener/Jt. Convener of the
conference along with proper designation within 315t
August, 2019, preferably by email.



http://www.cbpbu.ac.in/

- SERB SPONSORED
« . SERB NATIONAL CONFERENCE

DIA
ON

7 = - — = = s

Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry
Early Registration Fee: (upto 31st August) Bank Details:

. State Bank of India,
EAEU;TY' ) ES' ;gg'gg A/c Name: Cooch Behar Panchanan

A CH.OLAR' . ' Barma University
= TEREN s aoen Branch: Sagardighi : A/c type: Savings
Spot Registration Fee : A/c# 32741316141,
IFSC Code SBIN0O000058

FACULTY : Rs. 900.00
PHD SCHOLAR: Rs. 800.00 Or by Online Payment Click here
STUDENT: Rs. 300.00

Travel Allowance will not be provided.

For Accommodation Facility

Accommodation for the participants will be arranged on request by self finance basis

Convener: Prof. Dilip K Debnath, Jt Convener: Dr. Goutam Biswas,
Email: ddnath2000@yahoo.com, Ph No. +919475253040 Email: goutam@cbpbu.ac.in, Ph No. +917011085989




