

SERB SPONSORED

NATIONAL CONFERENCE





'Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry'

20th -21st September, 2019 ORGANIZED BY

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY, COOCH BEHAR-736101

In Association with

Indian Chemical Society, Kolkata

Chief Patron:

DR. DEBKUMAR MUKHOPADHYAY, VICE CHANCELLOR, CBPBU

Advisors:

PROF. DULAL CH. MUKHERJEE, PRESIDENT, ICS DR. ABDUL KADER SAFILY, REGISTRAR, CBPBU

PROF. PRABIR KR. HALDER, DEAN, FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Organizing Committee **DR. GOBINDA CH. DE,** PRESIDENT **PROF. DILIP K DEBNATH,** CONVENER **DR. GOUTAM BISWAS,** JT. CONVENER

DR. DEEPAK EKKA, TREASURER

Members:

PROF. PRADIP KR. KAR

DR. BABLI ROY DR. SRIJIT DAS DR. SANTANU CHAKRABORTY

DR. DEBASISH DAS DR. TULIKA GHOSH

Resource Persons:

PROF. BRINDABAN C. RANU, IACS, KOLKATA

PROF. ASHUTOSH GHOSH, VC, RANI RASHMANI GREEN UNIVERSITY

PROF. DILIP KR. MAITY, CU, KOLKATA

PROF. MOHENDRA NATH ROY, NBU, SILIGURI

PROF. DIGANTA K. DAS, GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, GUWAHATI.

DR. LAL MOHAN KUNDU, ASSOC. PROF. IIT, GUWAHATI.

DR. SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY, ASSOC. PROF, UGB, MALDA

DR. RAHUL KAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY, DIBRUGARH

Venue: University Lecture Hall, CBPBU, Cooch Behar

Objectives of the Conference

The objective of the conference intends with the motto to make science based progressive knowledge available to young learners as far as it is possible. The Conference on 'Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry' will create opportunities for the teachers, PhD scholars of this remote part of North Bengal for listening to valuable discussions on Chemistry in a out breaking way. The participants will be enlightened regarding the latest developments in the field of Chemistry specially green chemistry concerning of various important topics by some highly renowned Chemists of our country with international fame and reputation.

For aueries contact:

Convener: **Prof. Dilip K Debnath,** Email: ddnath2000@yahoo.com, Ph No. +919475253040 It Convener: **Dr. Goutam Biswas,** Email: goutam@cbpbu.ac.in, Ph No. +917011085989

Nearby Attractions:

Cooch Behar Raj Bari, Madan Mohan Temple, Jayanti, Buxa Fort and Reserve Forest, Chilapata Forest, Jaigaon (Bhutan Border), Jaldapara Sanctuary, Holong, Tin Bigha Corridor (Bangladesh border) etc



SERB SPONSORED

NATIONAL CONFERENCE



ON

'Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry'

Date	Time	Event	Speaker	Title of the Topic	Session Chair	
Friday, 20 th September, 2019	08:30 - 09:45			Registration		
	09:45 - 10:45	Inaugural Ceremony				
	10:45 – 11:00	Tea Break				
	11:00- 12:00	Lec. 1	Prof. Brindaban C. Ranu, IACS, Kolkata	'Green Chemistry - Fundamental and Applications'	Prof.	
	12:00 - 13:00	Lec. 2	Prof. M. N. Roy, Professor, NBU	Exploring Augmentation of Fire Resistivity & Droversion into Bio-degradable Pollutant to Minimize Environmental Pollution	Ashutosh Ghosh, VC,	
	13:00- 14:30	Lunch Break & Poster Session			RRGU	
	14:30 - 15:30	Lec. 3	Prof. Ashutosh Ghosh, VC, Rani Rasmoni Green University	To be announced later	Prof. B. C. Ranu,	
	15:30- 16:30	Lec. 4	Prof. D. K. Maiti, Professor, CU	To be announced later	IACS, Kolkata	
Saturday, 21st September, 2019	09:30- 10:30	Re-registration/Tea Session				
	10:30 - 11:30	Lec. 5	Dr. L. M. Kundu Assoc. Prof. IITG	To be announced later	Prof. D Debnath, Prof.,	
	11:30- 12:30	Lec.	Prof. D. K. Das, Professor, Gauhati University	To be announced later		
	12:30- 13:30	Lec. 7	Dr. Rahul Kar, Assistant Professor, Dibrugarh University	To be announced later	CBPBU	
	13:30- 14:30	Lunch Break				
	14:30 – 15:30	Lec. 8	Dr. Subhamoy Choudhury, Assoc. Professor, UGB	To be announced later	Prof. D. K. Das, Prof.,	
	15:30- 17:30			Oral Presentation Session	Gauhati Univ.	

Call for Oral Presentation:

Abstracts are invited from the young faculties and PhD Scholars for oral presentation (max. 10 minutes) by 20th August. Selected candidates are to be intimated on or before 14th September, 2019.

Call for Presentation:

Abstracts are invited from the Faculties and PhD Scholars for poster presentation (4'x3') by 20^h August, 2019.

Call for Conference Proceedings:

Full papers are also invited from the participants to publish in the conference proceedings (published in collaboration with **Indian Chemical Society**) and last date for submission of full papers for review process is 20th August, 2019. Applicants are requested to precheck their papers for plagiarism before submission. For publication details, please contact Convenor/ Jt. Convener.

How to Apply:

PhD Scholars, Faculties of Colleges and Universities are entitled to avail the opportunity. The participants are requested to apply online www.cbpbu.ac.in or may directly contact Convener/Jt. Convener of the conference along with proper designation within 31st August, 2019, preferably by email.



SERB SPONSORED

NATIONAL CONFERENCE



ON

'Green Chemistry: An Alternative of Conventional Chemistry'

Early Registration Fee: (upto 31st August)

FACULTY: Rs. 750.00

PHD SCHOLAR: Rs. 500.00

STUDENT: Rs. 300.00

Spot Registration Fee:

FACULTY: Rs. 900.00

PHD SCHOLAR: Rs. 600.00

STUDENT: Rs. 300.00

Travel Allowance will not be provided.

For Accommodation Facility

Accommodation for the participants will be arranged on request by self finance basis

Convener: Prof. Dilip K Debnath,

Email: ddnath2000@yahoo.com, Ph No. +919475253040

Bank Details:

State Bank of India,

A/c Name: Cooch Behar Panchanan

Barma University

Branch: Sagardighi: A/c type: Savings

A/c # 32741316141, IFSC Code SBIN0000058

Or by Online Payment Click here

Jt Convener: Dr. Goutam Biswas,

Email: goutam@cbpbu.ac.in, Ph No. +917011085989